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System Usage - YTD 2025

Web: 859,399
88.7%

Phone: 109,500
11.3%



89 Training Sessions
 1300 Individuals

305 Jobsite Visits

123 Member Visits

35 Public (EMU) events

Liaisons

1. Metro: Jason Hudson, jhudson@missdig811.org – 248-428-6133

2. Southern: Stephanie Williams, swilliams@missdig811.org – 517-525-8650

3. Western: Rob Sommer, rsommer@missdig811.org – 616-699-8677

4. Bay: Emma Taylor, etaylor@missdig811.org – 810-316-0704

5. Northern: Ryan Pedenelli, rpedenelli@missdig811.org – 231-880-7179

6. U.P.: Pat Goddard, pgoddard@missdig811.org – 906-280-9757 (Supervisor) 



89 Training Sessions
 1300 Individuals

305 Jobsite Visits

123 Member Visits

35 Public (EMU) events

Liaisons

Ticket & Locating Issues

Contacts

Training

Job Site Visits

DPA’s

Missdig811.org – Education - Liaisons



Liaisons

Excavator Type   
   
Contractor 72.9%
Occupant 11.3%
Unknown/Other 6.3%
Utility  4.5%
Municipality 3.5%
County  0.7%
Developer 0.6%
Farmer  0.1%
State  0.0%

Equipment Type    
    
Backhoe/Trackhoe 45.1%
Hand Tools  21.1%
Boring   10.3%
Unknown/Other  9.5%
Auger   2.8%
Trencher   1.8%
Directional Drilling  1.5%
Grader/Scraper  1.7%
Probing Device  1.3%

Work Type    
    
Telecommunications 10.8%
Water   9.4%
Sewer   8.3%
Unknown/Other  7.1%
Bldg. Construction 5.8%
Drainage   3.9%
Landscaping  3.8%
Natural Gas  3.7%
Road Work  3.6%
Electric   3.5%
Fencing   3.4%



Liaisons
Root Cause    
    
Notification Issue - No notification made to the One-Call center   24.1%
Excavation Issue - Improper excavation practice not listed above   19.1%
Excavation Issue - Excavator dug prior to verifying marks by test-hole (pot-hole) 11.6%
Excavation Issue - Excavator failed to maintain clearance after verifying marks 10.3%
Miscellaneous Root Causes - Root Cause not listed    7.4%
Locating Issue - Facility not marked due to locator error    4.8%
Locating Issue - Facility not marked due to incorrect facility records/maps  4.8%
Locating Issue - Facility marked inaccurately due to locator error   3.6%
Notification Issue - Excavator dug after valid ticket expired   3.0%
Excavation Issue - Marks faded or not maintained    2.6%
     

Excavation Issue - 43.5% of total    

Homeowner - 74.6% No Call    

Excavators - 17.7% No Call.     53.8% Excavation Practices    
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